
 
 
 

 Summer Session 2019 Academic Calendar 
Because changes in the schedule are sometimes necessary, Ohio Northern University reserves the right to change any of the information in the listing of 
course offerings. Courses will be offered as scheduled provided there is adequate enrollment after advance registration. 

Full term classes have a section number beginning with zero.  Term 1 courses have section numbers beginning with one.  Term 2 courses have section 
numbers beginning with two.  If the course is offered in distance learning (online) format, the section number ends in is 99, 98, 97, etc.    If the course is 
offered in hybrid (mix of classroom and online) format, the section number ends in is 89, 88, 87, etc. 

 

 

 Full Term Term 1 (1st five weeks) Term 2 (2nd five weeks) 
Term Start and End Dates May 28 – Aug 2 May 28 – June 28 July 1 – Aug 2 
Advance Registration March 25 – April 5 March 25 – April 5 March 25 – April 5 
Registration May 28 (Tues) May 28 (Tues) May 28 (Tues) – July 1 (Mon) 
     

Classes Begin May 28 (Tues) May 28 (Tues) July 1 (Mon) 
Holiday (No classes)   July 4 (Thurs) 
    
Last day to ADD a Class May 31 (Fri) May 29 (Wed) July 2 (Tues) 
Begin "W" Period June 6 (Thurs) 

 
May 31 (Fri) July 5 (Fri) 

Last Day to Withdraw  
from a class 

July 15 (Mon) June 19 (Wed) July 24 (Wed) 

Summer Orientations June 13, 14, 20, 21 June 13, 14, 20, 21 June 13, 14, 20, 21 
     

Final Examination August 1 and 2 June 27 and 28 August 1 and 2 
Grades Due UG, PHARM, MSA due Aug. 7th at noon.   LAW and MLS due Aug. 14th at noon. 
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